

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Village of Lancaster NY Forward (NYF) Local Planning Committee (LPC) Announces Final Meeting

Lancaster, NY, October 3, 2023 – The Village of Lancaster will host the sixth, and final, meeting of the Lancaster NY Forward (NYF) Local Planning Committee (LPC) on Tuesday, October 17, 2023, from 6:00 – 8:00 pm. This meeting is a working session for the LPC. The public is encouraged to attend, and there will be an opportunity for public comments at the end. The meeting will be held at the Lancaster Municipal Building located at 5423 Broadway, Lancaster, NY. During this meeting, the LPC will finalize the slate of projects recommended for NYF funding.

The Village of Lancaster is the recipient of a \$4.5 million New York State NY Forward award for the Western New York region, which will propel the transformation of downtown Lancaster. At the culmination of this process, the NYF LPC will develop a Strategic Investment Plan that examines local assets and opportunities and recommends a series of economic development, transportation, housing, and other projects that align with the community's vision for revitalization and that are poised for implementation.

For more information, please contact the Lancaster NYF lead planning consultant:

Norabelle Greenberger, LaBella Associates <a href="mailto:ngreenberger@labellapc.com">ngreenberger@labellapc.com</a> | (518) 824-1933

**About the Village of Lancaster NY Forward (NYF):** The Village of Lancaster NY Forward is a community-driven initiative aimed at transforming downtown Lancaster. Supported by the NY Forward award, the Village of Lancaster, and its residents, the program seeks to enhance quality of life, create economic opportunities, and foster a vibrant downtown environment.